DATE:

October 19, 2011

LOCATION: Regents Park III, Room 201

SUBJECT:

Attendance:
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Atkinson
Bangerter
Bankert
Banks
Barcon
Batson
Baum
Belton
Biggerstaff
Blizzard
Booker
Bradley
Brautigam
Calhoun
Cauthen
Clark
Colaluca
Culley
Douglas

Fanders
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,\II:;:;Z Email Address
Joe Joseph.M.Aquino@nasa.gov
Fred fatkinson@mail.wsc.nasa.gov
Jim James.A.Bangerter@nasa.gov
Jeff jeff.bankert@nasa.gov
Turonald | Turonald.Banks.contractor@itt.com
Eric eric.m.barcon@nasa.gov
Bryan bryan.batson@lmco.com
Earl earl.j.baum@nasa.gov
Shawn Shawn.B.Belton@nasa.gov
Brice Brice.a9.Biggerstaff@lmco.com
Melissa | Melissa.Blizzard@itt.com
Harrison | Harrison.Booker@itt.com
Michael | michael.j.bradley-1@nasa.gov
Ronnie Ronnie.Brautigam.CTR@patrick.af.mil
Melvin Melvin.Calhoun@itt.com
Philip philip.cauthen@nasa.gov
Liz Elizabeth.Clark@itt.com
Victor victor.colaluca@nasa.gov
Angela Angela.M.Culley@nasa.gov
Scott Scott.C.Douglas@nasa.gov
Michael | michael.t.fanders@nasa.gov
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Affiliation

JSC/NASA/SCIO
WSC/HW Eng

GSFC/NASA/HSF ND

GSFC/NICS
GSFC/HSF
KSC/NASA

JSC
JSC/NOIT/FDOC
GSFC/CSO
JSC/LM
GSFC/HSF
GSFC/HSF
MSFC
CCAFS/CCR
GSFC/HSF
MSFC/CSO
GSFC/HSF
KSC/IMCS
GSFC/CSO
GSFC/NASA/CSO
JSC/NACAIT

Telephone
Number

281-483-4033
575-527-7353
301-286-7306
301-395-4613
301-823-2563
321-867-3522
281-336-5017
281-483-2321
301-286-3536
281-853-3011
301-823-2622
301-823-2627
256-961-9492
301-823-2644
256-544-4204
301-823-2625
321-867-2286
301-902-6033
301-286-9550
281-483-6069



Last Name

Frazier
Frith
Gardea
Gawel
Harris
Hasan
Hervey
Holyoak

Honeycutt
Hudgins

Jones
Kobin
Lipford
Marriott
May
Mitchell
Pifer
Richards
Riley
Russell
Schlichter
Steffes
Testoff
Thomas
Thomas, Sr.
Thompson

Wiggins

First
Name

Robert
Aaron
Ray
Michael
Mark
Syed
Jewel
Todd

Randy
Bob

Ken
Heather
Jay
Robert
Jennifer
Warren
Fred
Erik
Kevin
Thomas
Dale
John
Steven
Justin
Michael
Craig
Andre
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Email Address

Robert.B.Frazier@nasa.gov
Edward.A Frith@nasa.gov
rgardea@mail.wsc.nasa.gov
michael.gawel@patrick.af. mil
Mark.A.Harris@nasa.gov
syed.o.hasan@nasa.gov
jewel.r.hervey@nasa.gov
Todd.Holyoak@nasa.gov

Randy.B.Honeycutt@nasa.gov
bhudgins@mail.wsc.nasa.gov

ken.jones-2@nasa.gov
Heather.Kobin@nasa.gov
James.P.Lipford@nasa.gov
Robert.R.Marriott@nasa.gov
Jennifer.May.contractor@jitt.com
warren.j.mitchell@nasa.gov
Fred.G.Pifer@nasa.gov
Erik.Richards@nasa.gov
Kevin.Riley@itt.com
Thomas.Russell@itt.com
Dale.Schlichter@itt.com
john.r.steffes@nasa.gov
steven.b.testoff@nasa.gov
Justin.L.Thomas(@nasa.gov
Michael. L. Thomas@nasa.gov
craig.thompson-1(@nasa.gov

Andre.L.Wiggins@nasa.gov

Affiliation

JSC/NACAIT
JSC/GC Office
WSC

45 Space Wing / ER

WEFF
GSFC/FDF

JSC/NASA/ISS,MPCV
MSFC/CSO/NICS

GSFC/CSO

WSC/SN & NEN

Scheduling

JSC/Comm Integration

GSFC/NASA/CSO

JSC/OST
JSC/NOIT
GSFC/HSF
GSFC/FDF
GSFC/HSF
WSC
GSFC/HSF
GSFC/HSF
GSFC/SCNS
KSC/IMCS

GSFC/ASRC/HSF

DFRC
JSC/NISN

JSC/SSP/ISS/COTS

GSFC/CSO

Telephone
Number

281-483-4444
281-483-8074
321-853-8118
443-310-9041
301-286-0995
281-483-0359
256-544-0550
301-286-0771

575-527-7078

281-483-7671
301-286-1059
281-483-4455
281-483-6879
301-823-2629
301-286-5092
301-823-2646
301-823-2647
301-823-2626
301-823-2606
321-867-7747
301-286-6538
661-276-5023
281-483-7544
281-483-0241
301-286-2725



Williamson

Gary

gary.williamson@nasa.gov

GSFC/FDF

301-286-1323

Yettaw

Mike

Michael.e.Yettaw(@nasa.gov

DFRC/NASA

661-276-3253
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INTRODUCTION

Mr. Michael Thom as convened th e October 19,2011, Hum an Spaceflight (HSF) Network
Support Group (NSG) HSF Communications Worki ng Group (WG) splinter meeting to provide
“Status” on NISN Service Request s (NSR) and provide a schedule of events and activities that
pertain to Mission services (refer to the presentation, Human Spaceflight HSF).

MEETING
Mr. Thomas reviewed the current NSRs.
A. Mission Wide Area Network (WAN) Support

1.

2.
3.

5.
6.

NSR 36178. No change. W aiting on procurement of hardware, will contact project
to schedule the Kennedy Space Center (KSC )/Johnson Space Center (JSC) Front End
Processor Replacement (FEPR) routers Ethernet bundle increase.

NSR 36296. On Hold. This effort is progressing via NSR 36297.

NSR 36297. A transition period from  December 5" _16™ is scheduled for new
service to be implemented. Also a schedule is being put together to start planning for
new equipment to be delivered to som e centers. Purchase Order (PO) issued to the
vendor on 10/17/2011 with an estimated delivery date of 11/07/2011 or sooner.

NSR 36329. On Hold. There are Mission Operations Voice Enhancement (MOVE)
issues. Mr. Ken Jones stated th at the MOVE retrofit dates will probably shift. This
item will shift to March. A new N SR date should be held until the retrofit dates are
known.

NSR 36517. ERB is scheduled for October 27.

NSR 36707. This is local JSC work. The PSLA needs updating.

B. International Space Station (ISS) Video Support

1.

D

NSR 35834. This is a User Hold.

NSR 36020. Customer Not Ready to move forward with the NSR.

NSR 36137. DCS will be ‘reviewed’ 10/20 at IRD.

NSR 36465. Planned completion date for Coordinate and Schedule Activity extended
to 11/14 per the 11/25 anticipated activity date.

NSR 36578. DCS Package and MC SR both “Approved”, customer working ‘funds’
transfer. MCSR is being pushed for fiber install and OOBA lines to be installed by
10/28. Start of service is anticipated for 10/31.

C. Multi Purpose Crew Vehicle (MPCV)/ORION Support

1.

2.

3.

4.

NSR 36520. This NSR has been cancelled. Video for OFT-1 is now a requirem ent
on the Remote Tracking Sites (RTS). It is not known how this will be implemented.
NSR 36462. Circuit installation is in pr  ogress. The EDL-H termination has been
made; AT&T is currently working on delivery to the Mission Control Center (MCC).
Internal cabling within the MCC is being scheduled. AT&T will be at JSC on 10/20.
NSR 36722. Draft. Gat hering and verifying requirements. DSM will be subm itted
next week.

NSR 36723. Draft. Gat hering and verifying requirements. DSM will be subm itted
next week. Program hasthe correct number — 24 keysets. Need to finalize the
number of T-1s. Mr. Jo Aquino is working on an email and will cc Mr. Eric Barcon.
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D. Mission Shuttle Disconnects

1. NSR 36740. The NSR has been sub mitted to disconnect DHEM-791892 circuit from
KSC to Merritt Island L aunch Annex (MILA) — Ponce deLeon (PDL) and return all
NASA/CSO provided equipment.

E. Meteorological Interactive Data Display System (MIDDS). Mr. Bryan Batson that there
is asingle stream viathe ISONetand e quipment inracks atthe C ommunications
Distribution and Switching Center (CD&SC) an d over to the range at the X/Y building.
It is alogistics item to get KSCtoins tall equipment in the Janu ary time frame.
Dr. Norman Kluksdahl wanted a redundant set of weather equipment. New SCPs will be
installed in the room in the June — July tim e frame. Mr. Vic Colaluca a sked how much
rack space is required. Mr. Batson stated that the equipment needed is to add an SCP and
make the firewall redundant. Mr. Aquino stated that there is an NSR for diversity on the
3-Mbps link. This is independent. ~FDOC has stated that the rack s pace is lim ited.
Mr. Colaluca replied that there is rack space available. The question is how to coordinate
with KSC and Mr. Colaluca. Mr. B atson stated that he has not been in communication
with KSC, but that Dr. Kluksdahl h as. Mr. Colaluca stated that the interface is moving
for MIDDS from the ROCC to X/Y. Mr. Col aluca stated that he needs a request. He
stated that he will contact Mr. Rod Thornton. Mr. Aquino stated that funds have been set
aside. Mr. Aquino stated that th e single stream for the 3-Mbps link is the f irst work.
Mr. Marriott stated that he will spe ak to Mr. Thornton as well and will keep Ms. Je wel
Hervey and Mr. Aquino informed of the status of this item.

(Editor’s Note - later on 10/19 Mr. Batson received inform ation that Dr. Kluksdahl no
longer requires weather data and firewall re dundancy at this tim e. All weather wor k
should be complete prior to the SCP work commencing in the June/July timeframe.)

ACTION ITEMS
No action items were assigned at the October 19, 2011, HSF Comm WG NSG splinter session.

(Original Approved By)
Michael Thomas
JSC/CSO
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